

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 727 OF 2008

SUMAN ARUN MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed, as
submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr. C.P. Pandey on
16.12.2008.

Service is not complete.

Hence, issue fresh notice to the respondent.

List again on 3.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar