

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 727 OF 2008

SUMAN ARUN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that necessary process fee has  
been filed today.

Registry to verify and proceed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master